
 

  
                         

 

ZESTAWIENIE  PROTESTÓW 
 

Nr. 

prot. 

Wyścig 

nr 
Protestujący Klasa 

Nr  

na 

żaglu 

Protestowany Klasa 
Nr 

na 

żaglu 

Naruszony   

przepis 
Świadkowie 

Decyzja 
ZP Uwagi 

1 

7 Piotr Mańczak Micro  
POL 
123 

Piotr Tarnacki Micro POL 
77 

18/37 POL 80 
sędzia Ogrodnik 

  

2 

9 Maciej Grodzki Micro POL 80 Michał Brzozowski Micro POL 
92 

10    

3 

7 Piotr Tarnacki Micro POL 77 Piotr Mańczak Micro POL 
123 

11, 18, 
18.1, 10 

   

4 
           

5 
           

6 
           

7 
           

8 
           

9 
           

 
            Przewodniczacy ZP 
 


